	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
10-1595 (Rev. 09/04) o. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORD PATENT	M COVER SHEET
- Office Plea	and the ettached documents of the new ser-
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Flea	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ame of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Alcon RefractiveHorizons, mo
con, Inc.	Internal Address: Mail Code Q-148
cution Date(s) September 21, 2005  tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1	- Street Address:6201 South Freeway
Nature of conveyance:	City: Fort Worth
Assignment	State:
I Security Agreement —	) . 76134 <b>I</b>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Yes  No
OtherApplication or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address with a new application.  This document is being filed together with a new application.
	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of approcal-
concerning document should be a	- 25D 4 21(b) 8 3 41) \$ 40.00
Name:Alcon Research, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Mail Code Q-148	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6201 South Freeway	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City:Fort Worth	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>76134</u>	Expiration Date
State:(917) 615-5056	b. Deposit Account Number50-2996
Phone Number:(817) 615-5056 Fax Number:(817) 551-4610	Authorized User Name <u>Armando Pastrana. J</u>
	140CHS
9. Signature: Signa	Date  Land pages including cover A
Armando Pastrana, Jr. Reg. No	5. 444,357 sheet, attachments, and documents
Docket 2063 US Name of Person Signif	ng g cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: g cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0551

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas ALCON, INC., a Swiss corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at P. O. Box 62, Bosch 69, CH-6331, Hünenberg, Switzerland, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No.6,460,997 B1, including, without limitation, all inventions disclosed therein and all patent applications, present or future, claiming priority thereto;

Whereas ALCON REFRACTIVEHORIZONS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and patent applications;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective November 24, 2003, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and patent applications, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under said patent applications or any patents issuing therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by under said patent applications or any patents issuing therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute, upon the request of and without further consideration from Assignee, its successors or assigns, any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's title to and ownership of said inventions and patent applications.
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that it has full power to enter into this Assignment and has full power to make the sales, assignments, transfers, and agreements herein contained.

and has run power to xitame	
ALCON, INC.	Date:Berg SEP 2 1 2005
n tod Name: Guido Koller	
Title: Senior Vice President	
Title:	Date: Huenenberg SEP 2 1 2005
· Muc-	Date:
By:	
Printed Name: Stefan Basler	
Title: Attorney in Fact.	
WITNESS: ///// \/ X(	Date: Huenenberg SEP 2 1 2005
WITHERS!	Date: Muebenberg 255 2 1 2000
	Dato
Signature:	
Address: Book 63 CH-6381 Hunenberg	
100 to 10	

Docket No. 2063US

**RECORDED: 10/12/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0552